3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 270072015 | BW | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 1 ECR-19-000932 oz 118 Tt
2836021 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2836021-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2836021-1 B TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836021-2? B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836021-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE |1 98 mm [ 0718] F -] | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
INSUL |3.60 mm [ 14271 0 -] | - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T -] | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 -] | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - ] | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: KUM TERMINAL KUM CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - | 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
4 50-5 50 mm [ 177- 217 IN] - |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
r- . - 1 1 - 240638 -1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
XEEMQQ%[QN TR A e -] | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
SPECIFICATION - - - - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
-] | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED -] | | 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL KUM TERMINAL TE SEAL KUM SEAL CABLE DIAMETER -] | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
2113883~ 1 TP135-00200 2113884~ 1 FB010-01030 B1.9-2.2 -] | | 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
-] | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
S 2 N A 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .183%8 | 66
-] | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
i \ S | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
m;% Fg:& %EI%NQHGHT %Eg%gﬂg?ggwwg s\ - | 1] | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
o5 3047005 L 0514/- 007 5 8 -] | | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
0 75 OR 0. 85mm2 |1 15+/-0 05 [ 045¢/- 0071 103 | S A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
S 2 N A [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
S | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
-] | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*FWARNING - | | | | 690753-? SPACER, TONKER 150
(1) L e e e e [ Teoas [saL, ST G i b s
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - W - W 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 - 1 2119653-] FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
A SROPER SR T AND AL IS TMERTS A N B B 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S W W 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - (. | | 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S A c0795657  |RR, BHOL, RoHS (M4 X cU) IS
" S 2 N A 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S W 2844992-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R R w w 3,0028-2  |STRIP GUIDE 54
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -] | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
APPLY £1-23215°5  L0C-T1TE To ThREADS. o CATEON: 222 ] 171802872 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
‘ -] | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | T ] | | 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT,  101-3.5000. B T T 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N2 2] | 2-1803249-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - | - - - |
- - | - - - 6
-] | | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S | | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 7-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] | 2-1633609-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BT rg CORME 8 PR BT 6 BT GO | o 050CT20T5 — TE Comnectivit
C&. !EQ?ER 050CT20T15 C%%%%) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PAm7wo&36os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 050CT2015 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S T occan 51 oo
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00779 [@o28 36021 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 2015

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

. X T
>~ 4 b

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

2.6 REF

O

@m
o e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—= =—4.0£0.5

44.25@0.05
~(o

T@n

RAM SET-UP

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

faith DWE?_ WEAVER 050CT20T5 C_ TE Connectivity
“ ) CHTK LB 050CT2015 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 050CT2015 |NAME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
4’0 mm S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A0l £5 = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A A 00779 (C=2836021 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836021-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2836021-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836021-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE .98 mm [.078] -
LRSOL 2. 50 mm 1. 142 8 w 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS L] -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: KUM TERMINAL KUM CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 - 2003440-1 AR FEED MODULE 238
- -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
4 MyiRgoi;Rgi7iEN;EHINJ Q::j:f- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TR lReT 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
‘ ‘ | -] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMM%MN UM TERMENAL ANE=E =M e A T 2719641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION i -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-1 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL KUM TERMINAL TE SEAL KUM SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ~ v 1-1803083-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, S l4]
2113883- | TP135-00200 2113884~ | £80710-01030 B1.9-2.2 S 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
-] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
T : -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT T [ 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPLR 872
b o REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. 2ommZ 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.8 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0.75 OR 0.85mm° | 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 10.3 - o] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - | 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
121 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
CWARNING -] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
o JSILLATION, SETHIBE BISC o conue bjonT mEpEacice 2 N 2 T 3
0 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO SN 090703-c  |SPACER, TONKER 20
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS S R 119652-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 13
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L | Joesvb=3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 21 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I I 2168083-2  |SCR. SKI HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S I |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. NEEEEE 21198061 |INSERT. SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 11 1 ] 2-1803249-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
-t L 1] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 1t ] 1] 7-2119784-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMLUM 3
-] [-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI 1] 2-1633609-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSOCTZ0TS — R
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: gfgﬁiFQ OSO()TZOW 5 C%%%%%%) iY/ﬁZCE;j HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 050CT2015 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [8=283602 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF

2. 6REF

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

—= =—4.0+£0.5

“De

)
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
$ REF
35.22£0.005
#z
1;;;-SETUP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTTIONS e e
o
30mm S TROKL 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ At DWE’;_ WEAVER 050CT20T5 @TE TE Connectivity
e 050CT2015 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
T. ELBIN
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 050CT2015 |NAME ‘
A T. ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed

mm

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe hoplicator
POST FEED PREFEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gﬁ% : .
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WE IGHT ) A‘ 00779 @:2836021

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



